Features
• SMD inductors
• High current and lower DCR
• Ferrite core material
• Operating temperature range: –40 to +125°C
 (including self-temperature rise)
• Shielded construction
Applications

1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters:
100 kHz, 1 Vrms,0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C
without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB
layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other
heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is
recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed
+125 °C under worst case operating conditions verified in the end
application.
3. Isat : Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff @+25 °C
4. Measurement Equipment: WK3260B+WK3265B
0.32
Part Number
5
HCB040404R32-R10
HCB040404R32-R05 0.32
0.32HCB040404R32-R06
HCB040404R32-R08 0.32
5. Part Number Definition:
Inductance value in μH, R =
decimal point
DCR value in mΩ,

Irms
2
(Amps)
Isat
3
(Amps)
Height
(max.)
100 50 53 5.0
120 50 40 5.0
150 50 35 5.0
180 50 28 5.0
Notes:
5. Part Number Definition:
HCB        070705      Rxxx   -  Ryy
HCB070705R32-R10 0.32
HCB070705R32-R15
HCB070705R32-R18
0.32
Part Number

1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters:
100 kHz, 1 Vrms,0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C
without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB
layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other
heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is
recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed
+125 °C under worst case operating conditions verified in the end
application.
3. Isat : Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff @+25 °C
4. Measurement Equipment: WK3260B+WK3265B
0.125
Part Number
5
HCB100612R125-R15
HCB100612R125-R07 0.125
0.125HCB100612R125-R10
HCB100612R125-R12 0.125
5. Part Number Definition:
HCB100612R125-R33 0.125
Inductance value in μH, R =
decimal point
DCR value in mΩ,
R = decimal point

330 70 39 7.0
400 70 30 7.0
Notes:
3. TEMPERATURE RATING
UNIT(mm)
C 9.0   (Max.)
TECHNICAL DATA                                                                     HCB100709R18  SERIES
DCR(mΩ)
 @ +20 °C
LOW PROFILE, HIGH CURRENT
POWER BEAD INDUCTORS
0.18±10%
0.18±10%
Part Number
HCB100709R18-R18
HCB100709R18-R10 0.18±10%
0.18±10%HCB100709R18-R12
HCB100709R18-R15 0.18±10%
Recommended Pad Layout [mm]
HCB100709R18-R22 0.18±10%
HCB100709R18-R40
HCB100709R18-R33 0.18±10%
3. Isat : Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff @+25 °C
4. Width: Product shape dimensions of width for different P/N
Remark: Measurement Equipment: WK3260B+WK3265B
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters:

3
(Amps)
Height
4
(max.)
120 70 94 8.0
150 70 79 8.0
180 70 65 8.0
200 70 59 8.0
300 70 38 8.0
320 70 35 8.0
380 70 28 8.0
400 70 26 8.0
Notes:
3. TEMPERATURE RATING
HCB100808AR18-R32 0.18±6%
HCB100808AR18-R40 0.18±6%
3. Isat : Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff @+25 °C
4. Height: Product shape dimensions of height for different P/N
Remark: Measurement Equipment: WK3260B+WK3265B
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters:
100 kHz, 1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss.
Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-
flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature
rise. It is recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed
+125 °C under worst case operating conditions verified in the end application.
   Operating Temperature: -40°C to +125°C (Ambient plus self temperature rise)
   Storage Temperature:  In Original Packaging, <40°C ; <75%RH
HCB100808AR18-R38
UNIT(mm)
C 8.0   (Max.)
TECHNICAL DATA                                                                   HCB100808AR18  SERIES
DCR(mΩ)
 @ +20 °C
LOW PROFILE, HIGH CURRENT
POWER BEAD INDUCTORS
0.18±6%
0.18±6%
Part Number
HCB100808AR18-R20
HCB100808AR18-R12 0.18±6%
0.18±6%HCB100808AR18-R15
HCB100808AR18-R18 0.18±6%
Recommended Pad Layout [mm]
HCB100808AR18-R30 0.18±6%
R15
YYWW
4. PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
     HCB    100808    A    RXX  -   RXX

Isat
3
(Amps)
Height
4
(max.)
100 74 105 8.2
120 74 105 8.1
150 74 88 8.1
170 74 80 8.1
220 74 55 8.0
260 74 49 8.0
320 74 45 8.0
Notes:
HCB        100808      Rxxx   -  Ryy
HCB100808R18-R22 0.18
HCB100808R18-R26 0.18
HCB100808R18-R32
5. Part Number Definition:1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters:
100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C
without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB
layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other
heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is
recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed
+125 °C under worst case operating conditions verified in the end
application.
3. Isat : Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff @+25 °C
4. Height: Product shape dimensions of height for different P/N
Remark: Measurement Equipment: WK3260B+WK3265B
0.18
Part Number
5
HCB100808R18-R17
HCB100808R18-R10 0.18
0.18HCB100808R18-R12
HCB100808R18-R15 0.18
Technical Data                                                                              HCB   100808R18  Series
DCR(mΩ) typical
 @ +20 °C
Low Profile, High Current Power Inductors

0.29
0.29
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters:
100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms,0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C
without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB
layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other
heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is
recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed
+125 °C under worst case operating conditions verified in the end
application.
3. Isat : Peak current for approximately 20%  rolloff @+25 °C
4. Measurement Equipment: WK3260B+WK3265B
0.29
0.29HCB100875R29-R10
HCB100875R29-R12 0.29
0.29
Part Number
5
HCB100875R29-R15
HCB100875R29-R18
HCB100875R29-R27
HCB100875R29-R34
0.29HCB100875R29-R37
5. Part Number Definition:
HCB100875R29-R20 0.29
HCB100875R29-R24 0.29
HCB100875R29-R32 0.29
Inductance value in μH, R =
decimal point
DCR value in mΩ,
R = decimal point

1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters:
100 kHz, 1 Vrms,0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C
without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB
layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other
heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It is
recommended that the temperature of the part not exceed
+125 °C under worst case operating conditions verified in the end
application.
3. Isat : Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff @+25 °C
4. Measurement Equipment: WK3260B+WK3265B
0.30
Part Number
5
HCB121109R30-R25
HCB121109R30-R15 0.30
0.30HCB121109R30-R18
HCB121109R30-R22 0.30
HCB121109R30-R38
HCB121109R30-R50
5. Part Number Definition:
HCB121109R30-R29 0.30
HCB121109R30-R33 0.30
HCB121109R30-R47 0.30
Inductance value in μH, R =
decimal point
DCR value in mΩ,
R = decimal point